belfuse.com/signal
SLLC Series
High Frequency Resonant Transformers
Signal’s High Frequency Resonant Transformers SLLC series are used in
resonant converters 360-400 VDC input for high efficiency, energy sensitive
applications within delicate higher end products.
SLLC models are all horizontal printed circuit board through hole mount
components available in three ETD geometric platform sizes. With reinforced

Ratio
I:O:A
(± 3%)
Output
Current
(Parallel)
(A)
Output
Voltage
(Parallel)
(V)
Output
Power
Total
(W)
SLLC-ETD34-12 600 100 2.0 260 3.1 144/18 35:2:2:3 12.5 12 150
SLLC-ETD34-24 600 100 2.0 260 8.0 144/18 35:4:4:3 6.2 24 150
SLLC-ETD34-48 600 100 2.0 260 26.5 144/18 35:8:8:3 3.1 48 150
SLLC-ETD39-12 500 95 3.5 145 2.5 145/18 35:2:2:3 16.7 12 200
SLLC-ETD39-24 500 95 3.5 145 7.5 145/18 35:4:4:3 8.3 24 200
SLLC-ETD39-48 500 95 3.5 145 21.5 145/18 35:8:8:3 4.2 48 200
SLLC-ETD44-12 476 100 5.0 128 4.0 192/18 35:2:2:3 20.8 12 250
SLLC-ETD44-24 400 65 4.3 75 4.5 150/18 27:3:3:2 10.4 24 250
SLLC-ETD44-48 400 65 4.3 75 12.2 150/18 27:6:6:2 5.2 48 250
11    Electrical specifications at 20°C and 33% relative humidity
22    “L” & “LL” test conditions: 100 kHz, 100 mV, 0 ADC
33    “Isat” is the saturation current at which “L” drops by 20%
belfuse.com/signal